227 N. Fourth Street
Geneva, lllinois 60134
630/463-3000
630/463-3020

Fax: 630/463-3029

TO:

FROM:

RE:

DATE:

Q, N E V Scott K. Ney

U Director, Facility Operations
) °
7.
% $

%ON OF E‘f‘éy

Community Unit
School District 304

Dr. Kent Mutchler
Scott Ney

2022-2023 Roof Renovations — Malcor Roofing of lllinois, Inc.
Pay Request #2

July 13, 2022

Attached please find the Application for Payment #2 of $220,410.00, which is the
second payment for the 2022-2023 Geneva High School Roof Renovations being
performed by Malcor Roofing of lllinois, Inc.

The current project costs from Applications for Payments #1 and #2 total
$1,830,510.00. In February 2022, the Board approved the 2022-23 Roof
Renovations Bid for $2,959,000.00. The base bid includes a Two Hundred Ninety
Thousand Dollar ($290,000.00) Owner’s Contingency Allowance to cover the
costs of typical unforeseen conditions.



APPLICATION and CERTIFICATE for PAYMENT

To: Geneva School District 304

. 227 N Fourth Street
Geneva, IL 60134

Fram: Malcor Roofing of Hinois, Inc.

PQ Box 941

St Charles, IL 60174

Contract For. Roofing

Project Geneva High School 2022 Roof  Application No: 2 Distribution to:
\ Renovations . © Ol ow
416 McKinley Avenue App. Date: lune 27, 2022 m CONSTRUGTION MR
Geneva, IL " Periodte: June 30, 2022 & ARCHITECT
[ CONTRACTOR
Project Nos: CSG753 1 OTHER

Contract Date: Febeuary 14, 2022

Via Architect: Cashman Stahler Graup, Inc.

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

The E.am_mmmzma Contractor certifies that to the best of the Centracter’s knowledge,

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. infarmation and belief tha Wark covered by this Application for Payment has been completed

Continuation Sheet, G703, is attached.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

in accordance with the Cantract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractar for Wark far which previaus Cerificates for Payment were issued and payments,

received from the Qwner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

| 2,959,000.00]
2. Net Change By Change Qrders | 0.00| con OR; Malcor Roofing of lllinois, Inc.
3. CONTRACT SUM TQ DATE _ 5.050.00000 By 2 (7 . b Date:  yune 27 2022
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE _ 203390000 oot Thalsen, Preakdent
5 RETAINAGE: State of:  lllinois County of: Kane .
a of Completed Work 203,390.00 Subscribed and sworn before me this 27th  day of June , 2022
: : Scolt Theisen, President, personally appeared bafore mej e ignedraataty nublic, and
b. of Stared Material ! provided satisfactary evidence of identification te be the gerson who SIGNE&hESApcumant in” .
ey my presence and swore or affirm hat the conteris of thisPBdtEAS Frtgdhful and |
TOTAL RETAINAGE _ Now_wmo.cm_ accurate ta th of his/er. nidbalief NOTARY m_._mEO_ STATE OF ILLINGIS ;
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE | 1,830,510.00| Notary Fhsic: Y} 1y X . &ng_maz EXPIRES 11/14/2022
2 X - : 0 >SUITeXpires
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT y . .
_ 161040000 “ARERITECT'S CERTIFIGATE FOR PAYMENT
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE [ 220,410.00| (n accordance with the Cantract Documei an on-site absewvatians and the data
, i 8 caomprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Qwner that to the hest of the
9. BALANCE TQ FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE _ 1 .»Nm.amo.oo_ Architact’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicatad, the
quality of the Waorlk is in accardance with the Contract Decuments, and the Contractorls
antitled to paymeat of the AMQUNT CERTIFIED. -
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS AMOUNT CERTIFIED G2L0,4)1 0. 0@
Total changes approved in 0.00 0.00 (Altach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures
- lprevious manths by Owner. ) on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that asre changed to conform to the amount
- dified.) _
Total approval this Manth 0.00 a.00 “ CAGEMAN GTAR! I
TOTALS) $ 0.00 $ 0.00] ARCHITECT: AZHMAN GTARLER _”NDS& INC.
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ Q.00

TORGO SOFTWARE http:/fwww.torgo.net ©1996-2007 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

. O} ] .

o Ot (). Cadmp)  ose ulajoz
_ - T

This Certificate is not negatiable. The AMQUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the |

Caontractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET G703

Bocument QNQN APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, no:»m_:_:o )
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

PROJECT: Geneva High: School 2022 Roof Renovations  Malcor Raofing of llinais, Inc. Page 1 of 1

APPLICATION NUMBER: 2 :
AFPLICATION DATE: June 27, 2022
PERIQD TO: June 30, 2022
PRQJECT NUMBER: CSGT753

Use Column | an Contracts where variahle retainage far line items may apply.

A B c D E F G H 1
Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Stored| Total Completed| % Balance Retainage
# \alue From Previous JJEW & Used Prior + and Stored to Finish
Application(s) Period Current To Date
Malcor Roofing; (Bond). 22,000.00] 22,000.00) 0.00; 22,000.00 1Q0.00 0.00) 2,200.00
?m_non Roafing: (Submittals) 5,000.00 5,000.00) 0.00 5,000.004 100.00 0.00 500.00
_z_.m_o.oq Roafing: (Labor)- 481,000.00 0.Q0; 192,400.00 192,400.00f 40.Q0 288,600.00 19,240.00)
_Zm_no_. Raofing: (OH/Profit). 225,000.00 22,500.00 33,750.00 56,250.00 25.00 168,750.00) 5,625.00
_Em_no_, Roofing: (General Conditions) 125,000.00 12,500.00 18,750.00 31,250.00 25.00 93,750.00 3,125.00
_z-m_ooq Roafing; (Close Out) . 15,000.00! .00 0.00] 0.00 0.00% 15,000.00 0.00}
[Malcor Raofing; (Allowance) 290,000.Q0 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 290,000.90, 0.00
. [Fremco (Material) 1,702,000.00 1,702,000.0Q 0.Q0 1,702,000.00| 100.00 0.00) 170,200.00
'|Bone Roafing: Supply; (Materialy 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00) 25,000.00] 100.0 0.00 2,500.004
" |Basic Brathers (WMasonry): 5,500.0¢ 0.00) 0.00 0000 0.00 5,500.00 0.00
Progressive Dynamics. (Sheet Metal) 12,000.00 Q.00 Q.00 Q.00 0.00% 12,000.00 0.00
\Walcor Electric (Electric/Mech) 51,500.00) 0.Q0] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 51,500.00) 0.00;
GRAND TOTAL: | 2,959,000.00] 1789,000.00]  244,900.00| | 203390000 6874 92510000  203,390.00|

A=Line Item Number

B=Brief item: Description

C=Total Value of tem D=Total of D and £ From Previous Applicatian(s) (if Any)
F=Materials. Purchased and Stored: for Project:

E=Total Work Comptated For This Application
G=Total of All Work Completed and: Materials Stared for Project

=Remaining Balance of Amount to Finish I=Amount Withheld from G

TORGO SOFTWARE hitp:/Avww.torgo.net @1986-2007 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED



